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CHAPTER 111, Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 29.45 of the statutes, relating to transportation of deer.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
Sollows:
SECTION 1. 29.45 of the statutes is amended to read:

29.45 Transportation of deer. (1) No common carrier shall may receive for transpor-

tation or transport or attempt to transport any deer; or carcass er-part-thereofotherwise
than except as prov1ded in this section.

(2) .-.'-.te_ of-3 ident-d

nting 1 : i i RaY; Aanerson may transport a
lawfully taken deer 1f 1t 1sprggerly taggcd and reglstered except as otherwise provided by
rule durlng the open season for deer and for 3 days thereafter—eranspett—ef—eause—te—be

(3) The place of dehvery of any sueh shlpment—hewever—tfaaspefted- authonzed under
this section by a resident liceasee shall be within the state; and by a nonresident licensee
may shall be either within the state or at his or her residence without outside the state,

(4) Ne This section does not apply to a bona fide public zoo shall-be-subject-to-this
section.




